ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION APIC, ITANAGAR.

Memo No.APIC/SY/IPR-01/2020 Dated Itanagar, the August ,2021.

The Editor,

TANAGAR

TO,

- 1. The Arunachal Times.
- 2. The Echo of Arunachal.
- 3. The Dawn-lit Post.
- 4. The Arunachal Front.
- 5. The Sentinel Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Independent Review.
- 7. The Arunachal Pioneer.

PRESS RELEASE.

The Commission invokes Section 20(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 vide judgement dated 10th August, 2021 and imposed penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty-Five Thousand) only to Er. Hibu Kojin, PIO/APIO office of the Executive Engineer PHE & WS, Ziro Division, District Lower Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh, in connection with appeal vide No. APICs-74/2021 for his neglect and refusal in furnishing information to the information seeker and defying the order of the Commission and also misleading the Court with false statements.

He is also directed to deposit the penalty amount in favour of "Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar" Head Account No. "0070" and further direct to furnish reply in affidavit to the Commission office alongwith deposit Challan of the penalty to the Commission for final disposal of the appeal. His failure to comply this order, the Commission shall recommend for disciplinary action as per service rule Under Section-20 (2) of the RTI Act, 20025.

> Registrar/Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar.